



01 NH-0008-02(118) / 1083703010 & NH-0008-02(122) / 1083703011 Simpson

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 49 from Magee to Mendenhall & Intersection Improvements along US 49 from Goodwater Rd. to 1st Ave.

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 16,330,602.79

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 13,163,555.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

24.06%

02 NH-0009-04(038) / 107958301, NH-0009-04(039) / 107958302 & NH-0009-04(039) / 107958303 Coahoma

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles on US 61/49 from 0.6 miles south of SR 161 to south of Eagles Nest Road and approximately 1 mile of US 49 / SR 149 from 0.5 miles south of US 61 to 0.46 miles north of US 61

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 21,708,603.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 21,299,141.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

1.92%

03 NH-0009-02(083) / 108209301 Warren

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 61 from north of Jeff Davis Rd. to north of Hullum Rd.

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 4,685,787.80

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,241,995.75

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

10.46%

04 NHPP-0014-02(089) / 108366301 Walthall

Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 98 from Industrial Park Rd. east to Old Hwy. 98 East

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 5,205,941.39

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,712,193.81

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

10.48%

05 STP-0017-01(014) / 108263301 Tallahatchie

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 35 from SR 32 E to the Panola County Line

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 6,336,896.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,641,276.80

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

12.33%

06 BR-0039-01(014) / 103045302 Copiah

Bridge Replacement on SR 18 (Bridge No. 24.2)

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS \$ 4,919,858.65

2 G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS \$ 5,103,356.25

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,650,197.55

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

12.93%



07 STBG-0041-02(022) / 106980301 Carroll

Bridge Replacement on SR 35 over Big Sand Creek (Bridge No. 198.6)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 6,516,959.23
2	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$ 6,736,584.88
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 7,359,326.75
4	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 7,594,186.00
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 8,119,326.80

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 6,259,462.53

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

4.11%

08 HSIP-0044-01(033) / 109026301, 109026302 & SP-0044-01(031) / 108648301 Union & Prentiss

Safety Improvements on approximately 19 miles of SR 30 from SR 15 to the Prentiss County Line, & Mill, Overlay & Safety Improvements on approximately 6 miles of SR 30 from the Union County Line to US 45

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 3,676,599.00
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 4,045,843.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,924,033.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

25.74%

09 NH-0056-01(103) / 108218301 & 108218302 Winston

Mill & Overlay approximately 8.4 miles of SR 25 from the Attala County Line to 1.3 miles north of Platsburg Road & approximately 2.2 miles of SR 19 from the Neshoba County Line to the Attala County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 17,640,685.60
---	--	------------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 16,028,270.10

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

10.06%

10 BR-0063-03(011) / 107008301 Perry

Bridge Replacement on SR 42 over Tallahalla Creek (Bridge No. 70.4)

1	Cotton Creek Transport, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 17,257,455.45
2	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$ 19,696,561.65
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 19,919,965.65
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 20,101,145.70

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 21,578,605.20

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

20.03%

11 STBG-2902-00(014) / 108682301 & SP-2902-00(015) / 108923301 Clarke & Jasper

Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 11 from the Jasper County Line north to SR 18 & approximately 11 miles from the Jones County Line to the Clarke County Line

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 7,944,923.00
---	-------------------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 8,004,450.05

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

0.74%



12 STP-2911-00(002) / 108258301 Benton

Mill & Overlay approximately 6.5 miles of SR 2 from SR 5 to the Tippah County Line

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	4,555,058.75
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,594,931.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,146,531.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

9.85%

13 HSIP-9629-00(004) / 109069301, MP-1145-59(003) / 307770301 & MP-1145-41(011) / 307770301 Prentiss & Lee

Mill & Overlay 11 miles of SR 145 from 1.3 miles south of the Lee County Line to the End of the 3-Lane Section, Mill & Overlay & Safety Improvements approximately 10.6 miles on SR 145 from the Lee County Line to the Beginning of 4-Lane Section South of Booneville, & approximately 3 miles of SR 145 from 0.5 miles north of SR 4 to US 45

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,662,003.90
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,177,521.30

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

9.36%

14 HSIP-9999-03(017) / 107793301 District 3

Intersection Improvements on various routes throughout the District

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	2,987,939.95
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,966,976.50

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

0.71%

15 STBG-9999-05(407) / 109117301 District 5

Placement of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1	Akca, LLC - Plant City, FL	\$	404,974.10
2	TRP Construction Group, LLC - Fort Worth, TX	\$	440,834.24

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 821,229.90

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

50.69%

16 STBG-9999-07(383) / 108811307 District 7

Sign Replacements on various routes throughout the District

1	Superior Traffic Control, LLC - Christiana, TN	\$	1,032,848.00
2	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	1,388,233.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,347,152.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

23.33%



17 SP-0024-02(035) / 108997301 Madison

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 22 from the Beginning of the 5-Lane Section to US 51

1	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	3,873,918.70
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,264,976.69
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	4,332,741.18

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,301,152.50

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

17.35%

18 SP-0039-02(054) / 108233301 Hinds

Mill & Overlay approximately 18 miles of SR 18 from the Copiah County Line to the Beginning of the 4-Lane Section at Raymond

1	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	7,993,346.50
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	8,004,209.68
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,933,737.10

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 8,634,304.05

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

7.42%

19 SP-0072-04(029) / 108934301 Sunflower

Mill & Overlay approximately 1 mile of US 49W from the 5-Lane Section south of Indianola to north of US 82 at the Beginning of the 2-Lane Section

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,205,376.40
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,067,425.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

6.67%

20 MP-1395-80(006) / 306965301, MP-1393-80(002) / 306965302 & MP-1490-80(004) / 306965303 Winston

Level & Seal approximately 11 miles of SR 395 from the Neshoba County Line to SR 15, approximately 4.6 miles of SR 393 from the Neshoba County Line to SR 490 & approximately 18.2 miles of SR 490 from SR 15 to the EOSM

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	4,364,692.50
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,373,237.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

83.91%

21 SP-1509-00(006) / 109019301 & SP-0504-00(016) / 109019301 Issaquena & Sharkey

Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 16 from the BOSM at Grace to the EOSM at Rolling Fork

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,337,454.28
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,470,451.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

2.98%



22 MP-2051-49(005) / 307510301 & MP-2051-22(003) / 307510302 Montgomery & Grenada

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of US 51 from Fisher's Crossing to the Beginning of the 5-Lane Section at Glenwild

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 5,562,341.40

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,880,154.85

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

5.40%

23 SP-2177-00(014) / 108933301, SP-0315-00(003) / 108933302 & SP-2177-00(015) / 108933303 Copiah

Mill & Overlay approximately 13.5 miles of US 51 from the Lincoln County Line to south of SR 28 & approximately 0.5 miles of SR 850 from US 51 to the EOSM & Overlay approximately 0.6 miles of SR 848 from US 51 to the EOSM

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 4,979,612.22

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,096,324.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

2.29%

24 SP-2791-00(009) / 108265301 Yalobusha

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 32 from SR 315 (Old SR 7) to the Calhoun County Line

\$

STATE ESTIMATE

\$

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

25 MP-5468-61(013) / 306931301 Rankin

Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 468 from Deeb St. to US 80 in Brandon & approximately 0.4 miles of US 80 from SR 468 to Louis Wilson Rd.

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS \$ 7,998,561.36

2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 8,865,218.51

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 7,408,567.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.96%

26 MP-7028-65(004) / 307527301 Smith

Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 28 from the Simpson County Line to just past SR 35 N & from just east of SR 37 to the Jones County Line

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 5,455,562.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,066,921.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.67%

27 MP-1000-00(129) / 307887301 District 1

Placement of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1 TRP Construction Group, LLC - Fort Worth, TX \$ 657,760.40

2 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS \$ 1,386,715.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,570,680.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

58.12%